
Other:

Verified by:

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 09-47

TITLE: CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO QAP IN THE AMOUNT OF $53,800 FOR
PAVING THE TOWNSITE PARKING LOT.

Agenda of: September 28, 2009
Originator: Public Works Director

Date: September 16, 2009

Route t(): Department Signature/Date

Chief of Police

City Clerk

Deputy Administrator

Directbr of Public Works

Director of Finance

Recreational and Cultural Services Manager

x
x

x

x

REVIEWED BY MAYOR VERNE E. RUPRIGHT: ~!e=::::=t::::+:~~~.........,c:::::::..------

FISCALINiPAGT:.~ yes .. $53,800 .. or no Funds AVailable ~ yes D no
Ac.countname/number: Townsite Parking/11 0~4330-433.45-56

Attachments: location map

SUMMARY STATEMENT: QAP has been awarded the contract to repave Lucille Street
and that project is under way. This action memorandum authorizes an amendment to
the Lucille Street Paving Contract to pave the recently acquired property by the townsite
for parking. The parking lot will be approximately one-half acre in size and will contain
between 35 - 40 parking spaces.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Authorize the Mayor to execute a contract amendment
QAP in the amount of $53,800 for paving the townsite parking lot.

AM No. 09-47
Page 1 of 1



Z

71)

SWANSON AVE

TR A3
SITE PARKING LOT

WASILLA ALL

I (2959)

TR A1

TR B 1

,,~_.....__.__ ......_...... ......_.... _ .._ ..........

Z

4

6 5
7 4

(8) 3
8, 2
~ 1

f­
(f)

r FRED NELSON ~

0:: SA
~ BLOCK IE RES UBI °

I ---.l

) ~ 4t2:F.3) ;~
1A 10 1 \ r

CD 1A I Z

Z

~~
~~~
~~
r:o-12

<oJ J

,\)

~ 1(1

i A\

?~A

I .. ,

12
~ I

7 I 6 I~r 41 31 2 1

----

E HERN'i
G

Av~ I-

HOOL (j)

RESERVE ~

Z
~

I ,4A

rfOWNSITE PARKING - LOCATION MAP




